

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
DWARKA PROJECT DIVISION - 5,
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
CENTRAL NURSERY, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075

No:F.8(05)/A/DPD-5/DDA/2024-25/ 564

Dated: 21/06/2024

To,

Sh. Divay,
Ground Floor, H.No. 15, Main Road,
Village-Auchandi, New Delhi-110039

N.O.W.: M/o various colonies under Nazul A/c-II, Dwarka zone.
Sub Head: Operation and Maintenance of CETP treated water supply lines Networks for use of CETP treated water for horticulture purpose from CETP Mayapuri to various parks/Green areas of Mayapuri, Hari Nagar and Rajouri Garden.

NIT No.: 05/EE/DPD-5/DDA/2024-25

Ref: Performance Guarantee in the form of FDR No. 269350 A/c. No. 901403804 dated 10/06/2024 for INR 22,000/- valid till 10/06/2025 of Union Bank of India, Auchandi Branch, New Delhi.

Your Percentage rate tender for the above-mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at your quoted rate of 52.47% (*Fifty Two Point Four Seven percent*) below the estimated cost with details as under:

Estimated Cost: Rs. 9,21,760/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Only)
Your Quoted Amount: Rs. 4,38,113/- i.e., (Rupees Four Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Only) @ 52.47% (*Fifty Two Point Four Seven Percent*) below the estimated cost.
Time Allowed: 06 Months

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with the non-judicial stamp paper worth INR50/- (Fifty) only to sign the formal agreement within 07(Seven) days from the date of issue of this letter failing which acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and the amount of earnest money & Performance Guarantee shall be forfeited absolutely.




Please note that the date of start for execution of the work shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of Intent letter. Time allowed for execution of the work shall be 06 Months. Time shall be the **essence of the contract**. You are requested to contact AE-VIII/DPD-5 and start the work at once. The percentage for the purpose of clause 12 shall be 52.47% (*Fifty Two Point Forty Seven percent*) below the Estimated Cost based on DSR 2023 with up-to-date correction slips.

NOTE: - The cost of above work shall be e-measured, and all entries shall be made only in Electronic Measurement book.

o/c
Executive Engineer
DPD-5/DDA
20/06/24
20/06/24

Copy to: -

1. C.E(Dwarka) DDA for kind information please.
2. S.E/DCC-3/DDA for kind information please.
3. Sr. A.O(Works)II, DDA.
4. F.O. to CE(DWK)DDA.
5. Sr. A.O/CAU(Dwarka)DDA.
6. Secretary(CRB)DDA, Vikas Minar, New Delhi.
7. All Executive Engineers& E.E(QAC-III), DDA.
8. Dy. Director (System) DDA through Email (ddatender@DDA.Org.in).
9. All AEs, AE (P), AAO/DPD-5.
10. Head Clerk/DPD-5 with request to issue an MAS Register.
11. AE-QRT/DPD-5/DDA for information & necessary action.
12. Agreement Copy.


20/06/24
o/c Executive Engineer
DPD-5 /DDA

20/06/24

20/06/24

Percentage Bids

Tender Inviting Authority: DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (IEE DPO-5)

Name of Work:- Mio of completed schemes under Nazul Ac-II under BMZ Bid Head Operation and Maintenance of CETP treated water supply lines Networks for use of CETP treated water for horticulture purpose from CETP Mayapuri to various parks/ Green areas of Mayapuri, Hari Nagar and Rajouri Garden.

Contract No: 06/E/DPD-6/DDA/2024-26.

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company: DN/AV


PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOC template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBERS #	TEXT #	Item Description	NUMBER #	QUANTITY	TEXT #	UNITS	NUMBER #	RATE	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT	TEXT #	
Sl. No.								In Rs. p		In Rs. p	In Words	
1	2	Operation and maintenance of the CETP treated water supply line network system such as removal of blockage, repairing of leaking /to excavation and refilling, pumping out water etc. and opening/closing, checking of sluice valves wherever required to ensure free flow of CETP treated water in the lines of network for use of CETP treated water for horticulture purpose in various parks/ green areas of Mayapuri, Hari Nagar, Rajouri Garden. The item includes all labour, TAP required for above work however the material viz DI pipes, C/DI pipes, C/DI specials, lead etc. shall be provided by the department.	4	180.00	5	per day	6	254.50	53	45810.00	55	INR Four Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Ten Only
2		Providing 645 CI standard specials such as Tees, bends, collars, laps, caps etc. (heavy class) (ø) Up to 300 mm dia		1.00		CI		5400.55		5400.55		INR Five Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety One Only
3		Supplying Pvc lead at site of work		0.50		CI		29075.40		14538.00		INR Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
4		Providing D.I Specials of class K-12 suitable for push on joining as per IS:9523:- (ø) Up to 000 mm dia		1.00		CI		20628.25		20628.00		INR Twenty Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Eight Only
5		Providing 645 centrifugally cast(ø)ductile iron pipes conforming to IS 5328:- (ø) 100 mm dia ductile iron class K-9 pipe		11.00		Metre		1280.35		14084.00		INR Fourteen Thousand & Eighty Four Only
5.01		(b) 150 mm dia ductile iron class K-9 pipe		11.00		Metre		1742.75		19170.00		INR Nineteen Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Only
5.02		(c) 200 mm dia ductile iron class K-9 pipe		11.00		Metre		2347.35		25821.00		INR Twenty Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty One Only

5.03	(d) 250 mm dia ductile iron class K, B pipe	5.50 Metre	345.20	13285.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
5.04	(e) 300 mm dia ductile iron class K, B pipe	5.50 Metre	4125.85	22891.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety One Only
6	Supplying 6 mm thick insertion of rubber for pipe joints at site of work.	5.00 Kg	70.40	352.00	INR Three Hundred & Fifty Two Only
7	Supplying nut bolts for pipe jointing at site of work	10.00 Kg	87.80	880.00	INR Eight Hundred & Eighty Only
8	Providing rubber gasket for push on joints to centrifugally (spin) cast iron pipes or ductile iron pipes:- (a) 100 mm dia pipe	6.00 Each	49.80	299.00	INR Two Hundred & Ninety Nine Only
8.01	(b) 150 mm dia pipe	6.00 Each	59.80	341.00	INR Three Hundred & Forty One Only
8.02	(c) 200 mm dia pipe	6.00 Each	99.80	599.00	INR Five Hundred & Ninety Eight Only
8.03	(d) 250 mm dia pipe	3.00 Each	113.80	341.00	INR Three Hundred & Forty One Only
8.04	(e) 300 mm dia pipe	3.00 Each	183.80	491.00	INR Four Hundred & Ninety One Only
9	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. (A)In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	880.80 Kg	172.80	151992.00	INR One Lakh Fifty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Two Only
10	Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the full pieces if required will be paid separately): (a) 100 mm diameter, class I	28.00 each	3834.00	99684.00	INR Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Four Only
10.01	150 mm diameter (a) Class I	2.00 each	5711.90	11424.00	INR Eleven Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Four Only
10.02	200 mm diameter (a) Class I	4.00 each	11893.25	47573.00	INR Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Three Only

10.03	250 mm diameter (a) Class I	4.00 each	17182.80	68730.00	INR Sixty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Only
10.04	300 mm diameter (a) Class I	2.00 each	24255.95	48512.00	INR Forty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Twelve Only
11	Recovery on account of unserviceable scrapped steel obtained from the work Note:- 1. The C/D & other steel scrap shall be recovered @ Rs. 30/kg. 2. The Skilled/Unskilled Labour shall be available daily during the office hours and Engineer in charge may also call the same any time round the clock for which nothing extra shall be paid. 3. Failure to attend the complaint shall attract a penalty of twice the amount incurred by the department in attending the complaint & shall be recovered from the agency. 4. The Contractor or his representative shall be available at site office during the office hours.	3889.25 Kg	-30.00	-15078.00	INR Minus One Lakh Sixteen Thousand & Seventy Eight Only
Total in Figures:					
Quoted Rate in Figures				921760.00	INR Nine Lakh Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Only
Quoted Rate in Words		Less (-)	52.47%	438112.53	INR Four Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Twelve and Paise Fifty Three Only
				INR Four Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Twelve and Paise Fifty Three Only	


 अधिशासी अभियन्ता
 20/10/21
 द्वारा परियोजना खण्ड-5, दिग्विप्रा
 केन्द्रीय नर्सरी, सेक्टर-5
 द्वारा, नई दिल्ली-110075